competitive factors, the asset and liability management committee may determine to increase the Company�s interest rate risk position somewhat
in order to maintain its net interest margin.

As part of its procedures, the asset and liability management committee regularly reviews interest rate risk by forecasting the impact of
alternative interest rate environments on net interest income and market value of portfolio equity, which is defined as the net present value of an
institution�s existing assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in
net interest income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company.

The Office of Thrift Supervision provides Pacific Trust Bank with the information presented in the following tables. They present the projected
change in Pacific Trust Bank�s net portfolio value at September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007, that would occur upon an immediate change in
interest rates based on Office of Thrift Supervision assumptions, but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to counteract
that change. The net portfolio value analysis was unable to produce results for the minus 200 basis point scenario for the quarter ended
September 30, 2008.

Change in

Interest Rates in

Basis Points (�bp�)

(Rate Shock in Rates)(1)

September 30, 2008 Net Portfolio Value
as % of PV of AssetsNet Portfolio Value

$ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change
+300 bp 79,164 (16,228) (17)% 9.46% (155)bp
+200 bp 86,630 (8,761) (9)% 10.21% (80)bp
+100 bp 92,923 (2,469) (3)% 10.81% (20)bp
   0 bp 95,392 11.01% 0 bp
-100  bp 94,374 (1,018) (1)% 10.85% (16)bp

Change in

Interest Rates in

Basis Points (�bp�)

(Rate Shock in Rates)(1)

December 31, 2007 Net Portfolio Value
as % of PV of AssetsNet Portfolio Value

$ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change
+300 bp 81,429 (16,244) (17)% 10.52% (175)bp
+200 bp 88,135 (9,538) (10)% 11.26% (101)bp
+100 bp 94,464 (3,209) (3)% 11.94% (32)bp
   0 bp 97,673 12.27% 0 bp
-100  bp 98,742 1,069 +1% 12.35% +9 bp
-200  bp 98,391 718 +1% 12.28% +1 bp

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.
The Office of Thrift Supervision uses certain assumptions in assessing the interest rate risk of savings associations. These assumptions relate to
interest rates, loan prepayment rates, deposit decay rates, and the market values of certain assets under differing interest rate scenarios, among
others.

As with any method of measuring interest rate risk, certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of analysis presented in the foregoing table.
For example, although certain assets and liabilities may have similar maturities or periods to repricing, they may react in different degrees to